Kenny Lake Community League

2014 SCHOLARSHIP

Funds for the scholarship are raised through the annual Kenny Lake Fair.

Amount: Two \$1000.00

Selection Criteria: Merit and Need

Deadline/Presentation: April 15, 7:00 pm, Kenny Lake Hall

Awarded: At Kenny Lake High School Graduation Ceremony, May 16, 2014

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION REQUIREMENT

- 1. The applicant must be an Alaskan resident and a graduating senior of Kenny Lake High School, SAPA, or home schooled in the Kenny Lake, Willow Creek or Tonsina areas for at least two of the four years of high school.
- 2. The applicant must have a 2.5 cumulative grade point average. Please provide a transcript of High School grades covering a minimum of 6 semesters. The transcript need not be "official". It can be a photocopy.
- 3. The applicant must submit an essay of at least 300 words. For the application to be considered the following information must be included:
 - Name, address and phone;
 - ➤ Number of years in attendance at school in the Kenny Lake area;
 - ➤ Education Goals: Name of school or institution the applicant plans to attend and what degree or certificate is being sought;
 - ➤ Reason why the applicant should be considered for this scholarship.
 - Community involvement and/or volunteer contributions made to the community; please be sure to mention any involvement with the Kenny Lake Fair;
 - ➤ Work experience, if any;
 - ➤ Three letters of recommendation.
- 4. The application must be presented, **by the applicant**, to the Kenny Lake Community League at the meeting on April 15, 2014. A copy of the application must be left with the Scholarship Committee after the presentation. The meeting begins at 7:00 p.m. and is held in the Old Community Hall, Mile 7, Edgerton Highway. Please contact the Committee if transportation is needed.

Payment Guidelines and Requirements: The recipient will be awarded one-half (1/2) the amount of the scholarship money each semester, for a total of two semesters, during the school year immediately following graduation. The money will be sent to the winning applicant's school after verification of enrollment in a recognized trade school or accredited college. A copy of the registration or tuition receipt is required each semester before funds will be released.

Gay Wellman, Kenny Lake Community League Scholarship Committee Chair